Res I o n Declaration of Compliance
Polyestershoppen PTFE film (self adhesive)
RESINTECHNOLOGY

Article no.:
Language: English PTFE250SA

Click for contact or our social media

oono

Declaration of Compliance

Regulations: EC 1935/2004
German Food, articles of daily use and feed code of September 1, 2005
(LFGB), section 30 and 31 and BfR recommendation

Testing performed by DEELAY, Report no. DLF251226008R & DLF251226009R

1) We hereby declare that RESION PTFE Film is suitable for food preparation in accordance with the
applicable legislation, with particular reference to:

- Regulation 1935/2004/EC
- German BfR Recommendation XV

2) The material is manufactured with the following components:
PTFE & Glass Fabric

3) It is declared that the material does not contain substances subject to regulations (CE) N. 1333/2008
and (CE) N. 1334/2008 (“additives dual use”). Based on supplier declarations and analytical data, no
non-intentionally added substances (NIAS) were detected above applicable safety thresholds.

4) The user of the material remains responsible for verifying the suitability of the finished article for its
intended application.

5) This declaration applies to the PTFE material as supplied by Polyestershoppen BV. Compliance of the
final molded article depends on correct processing, curing conditions and intended use as determined and
executed by the manufacturer of the finished product.

6) The material is intended for repeated contact with all food types.

The PTFE film is technically suitable for cooking and baking applications up to 200°C under normal and
foreseeable conditions of use.

Typical application conditions:

e Baking temperatures between 150-200°C

Resion © is a registered trademark of:

Polyestershoppen BV

Oostbaan 680

2841 ML Moordrecht

Netherlands

tel: +3185-0220090

info@polyestershoppen.nl

© RESION Resin Technology 1#4



https://wa.me/31850220090
https://www.messenger.com/t/polyestershoppen
https://www.facebook.com/polyestershoppen/
https://www.youtube.com/polyestershoppen

Res I o n Declaration of Compliance
Polyestershoppen PTFE film (self adhesive)
RESINTECHNOLOGY

Article no.:
Language: English PTFE250SA

Click for contact or our social media

oono

e Contact times up to 2 hours

Compliance has been assessed using relevant extraction and migration test conditions according to BfR
Recommendation XV and DIN 10955.

7) This declaration is issued on the date of signature below and confirms the compliance status of the
PTFE material supplied since August 2024, manufactured according to the current formulation and quality
control system.

This declaration remains valid as long as no substantial changes are made to:

e the formulation or raw materials
e the production process
e the applicable European or national food contact legislation

In case of such changes, this declaration will be reviewed and, if necessary, updated accordingly.

8) Polyestershoppen BV also declares that the product is manufactured in accordance with Regulation (EC)
No. 2023/2006 on Good Manufacturing Practice (GMP) for materials and articles intended to come into
contact with food.

9) Full traceability of raw materials and production batches is ensured in accordance with Article 17 of
Regulation (EC) 1935/2004.

Resion © is a registered trademark of:

Polyestershoppen BV

Oostbaan 680

2841 ML Moordrecht

Netherlands

tel: +3185-0220090

info@polyestershoppen.nl

© RESION Resin Technology 2#4



https://wa.me/31850220090
https://www.messenger.com/t/polyestershoppen
https://www.facebook.com/polyestershoppen/
https://www.youtube.com/polyestershoppen

Res I o n Declaration of Compliance
Polyestershoppen PTFE film (self adhesive)
RESINTECHNOLOGY

Article no.:
Language: English PTFE250SA

Click for contact or our social media

oono

Summary of testing results

Test DLF251226008R

Test# | Test Result
1. Sensorial examination - odor and taste test PASS
2. Overall migration test PASS
3. Specific migration of heavy metals PASS
4. Polycyclic Aramotic Hydrocarbons (PAHSs) PASS
5. Visible color migration PASS
6. Specific migration of Primari Aromatic Amines (PAA) PASS
7. Total BPA content PASS

Test DLF251226009R

Test# | Test Result
1. Sensorial examination - odor and taste test PASS
2. Visible color migration PASS
3. Overall migration test PASS
4, Polycyclic Aramotic Hydrocarbons (PAHSs) PASS
5. Volatile Organic Matter PASS
6. Total amount Lead (Pb), Cadmium (Cd), Zinc (Zn), Platinum (Pt) PASS
7. Total BPA content PASS
8. Specific migration of heavy metals PASS
9. Total Chomium (Cr), Vanadium (V), Zirconium (Zr), Hafnium (Hf) PASS

Resion © is a registered trademark of:

Polyestershoppen BV

Oostbaan 680

2841 ML Moordrecht

Netherlands

tel: +3185-0220090

info@polyestershoppen.nl

© RESION Resin Technology 3#4



https://wa.me/31850220090
https://www.messenger.com/t/polyestershoppen
https://www.facebook.com/polyestershoppen/
https://www.youtube.com/polyestershoppen

Res I o n Declaration of Compliance
Polyestershoppen PTFE film (self adhesive)
RESINTECHNOLOGY

Article no.:
Language: English PTFE250SA

Click for contact or our social media

oono

Signature for Polyestershoppen:
Name: C.A.J. Schepers
Function: CEO

Date: 05-03-2026

Resion © is a registered trademark of:

Polyestershoppen BV

Oostbaan 680

2841 ML Moordrecht

Netherlands

tel: +3185-0220090

info@polyestershoppen.nl

© RESION Resin Technology 4#4



https://wa.me/31850220090
https://www.messenger.com/t/polyestershoppen
https://www.facebook.com/polyestershoppen/
https://www.youtube.com/polyestershoppen

	Summary of testing results 

